reference Number: Project ID: P0040028

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA



## FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated January 31, 2020 of **ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO**, **Regional Director**, **DPWH-REGION III**, requesting for the **modification** of project under the FY 2020 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
<b>Project Descript</b>					
UACS No. Project ID:	310202100456000 P00400281LZ				
001 : Ensure Safe	and Reliable Natio	onal Road System	OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Network Development Program – Road Widening – Secondary Roads			Network Development Program – Road Widening – Secondary Roads		
Roman Expressway - K0111 + 407 - K0111 + 751, K0111 + 813 - K0112 + 361, K0112 + 421 - K0112 + 670, K0112 + 730 - K0113 + 302, K0113 + 347 - K0113 + <b>960</b>			Roman Expressway - K0111 + 407 - K0111 + 751, K0111 + 813 - K0112 + 361, K0112 + 421 - K0112 + 670, K0112 + 730 - K0113 + 302, K0113 + 347 - K0113 + <b>665</b>		
<b>Physical Target</b>	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	<b>Estimated Cost</b>
CW-1 – Road Widening/ <b>4.652</b> Lane Km.	<b>26,966,896</b> /Lane Km.	₱ 125,450,000	CW-1 – Road Widening/ <b>4.078</b> Lane Km.	<b>30,762,629</b> /Lane Km.	₱ 125,450,000
EAO	-	₱ 4,550,000	EAO		₱ 4,550,000
Total: ₱ 130,000,000			Total:		₽ 130,000,000

- Decrease in Physical Target due to inclusion of concrete lined drainage canal and stone
  masonry on both sides of the road section resulting to change in end of Station Limit
- Increase in unit cost was derived from the unit price consolidated based on 4<sup>th</sup> Quarter of CMPD 2019

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFAEL C. YABUT Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary